

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2011 in LPA No.178/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR. PREM LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Ms. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Nos.1 to 3 Mr. Sahib Singh Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For R-6 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For R-4 to 5 Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till Monday (03.09.2012) and be taken up after the "After Notice Matters".

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|  
|  
|